Changes to Fees and Charges

Description 2002/03 2003/04 **Corporate Office - Operations Section** Counter Services - Sockburn Service Centre Stock for Sale - Letters 5 cents/letter Fixed postal work - Registered Items 25 cents/item and administration fee **Environmental Services Resource Consents:** For any limited notification resource consent application: Minimum Fee: Limited Notification \$800.00 Plus: If a pre-hearing meeting (Section 99) is held \$100.00 Administration Fee plus \$125.00 per hour of meeting time Cost of Councillors/Community Board Members attending hearing: - Hearing time up to 3 hours \$293.00 - Hearing time more than 3 hours \$585.00 per day Cost of Commissioners attending hearing and when appropriate, preparing a decision Actual cost Cost of preparing the officer reports and the cost of officers attending the hearing hourly rate determined by annual salary x 2 + GST 1350 hours Administration costs: Actual costs less minimum fee If a rural consultant's report is obtained by the Council Actual cost If more than 10 persons are required to be notified of an application \$5.00 per additional person If more than 10 persons are required to be sent copy of officer report \$5.00 per additional person If more than 10 persons are required to be notified of a decision \$5.00 per additional person **Enforcement** \$68.00 \$375.00 Fencing of swimming pools: Application for Exemption **Land Information** "Fast Track" Land Information Memoranda \$275.00 **Building Control** Prepaid Fees Garage and Garage Workshops (residential only) additional features plus \$51.50 each plus \$58.50 each **Code Compliance Certificates** \$58.50/inspection **Building Inspections** \$51.50/inspection Code Compliance Certificates \$30.00 \$45.00 Non Consent Inspections \$68.00/hr \$78.00/hr Leisure **Sports Grounds - Association and Clubs** Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer: Tournaments - daily charge per ground (Outside normal Season Competition) \$31.50 \$33.00

2004 CCC Financial Plan

supporting information

Changes to Fees and Charges

iption	2002/03	2003/04
Softball:		
Tournaments - per diamond per day (Outside normal Season Competition)	\$31.50	\$33.00
Cricket:		
Grass Prepared - Season	\$950.00	\$985.00
Junior/Secondary School Prepared wicket (50% of preparation cost only)	\$475.00	\$492.00
Daily Hire - Club prepared/artificial (Outside normal Season Competition)	\$31.50	\$33.00
Artificial - Council Owned - season	\$410.00	\$425.00
Practice nets per time	\$10.00	\$12.00
Hagley Park Wickets - CCC Prepared Rep Matches	\$70.00	\$72.50
Casual Hires - Non Affiliated Clubs		
Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer	\$70.00	\$72.50
Touch	\$35.00	\$36.00
Softball	\$70.00	\$72.50
Cricket - Prepared Wicket	\$85.00	\$88.00
Daily Hire - Club prepared - plus payment to club	\$31.50	\$33.00
Artificial Wicket	\$31.50	\$33.00
Samoan Cricket	\$31.50	\$33.00
Korfball	\$31.50	\$33.00
Athletics	Ψ31.30	Ψ33.00
Training Track Season	\$312.00	\$323.00
	\$312.00 \$45.00	\$46.50
Athletic Meetings (Hansens Park)	¥45.00	\$40.5U
Fun Runs	¢147.00	¢151.00
Sponsored Commercial Runs	\$146.00	\$151.00
Club Runs - Hagley Park - per day	\$40.00	\$41.50
Band and Marching Practice	\$146.00	\$151.00
Ribbon Parades	\$70.00	\$72.50
Bottle Lake Plantation		
Mountain Bike Events - 1 Off	\$40.00	\$41.50
Mountain Bike Events - Series	\$80.00	\$83.00
	plus \$1.00 per entry	plus \$1.00 per entry
Fun Runs/Orienteering - per day	\$40.00	\$41.50
Miscellaneous		
Fairs/Carnivals (any Park excluding Hagley)		
Commercial - per day or half day	\$170.00	\$175.00
Community Groups and Schools, Churches etc.	\$85.00	\$88.00
Skateboarding Parks		
Administration Fee		\$25.00
Commercial Promotion per activity half day		\$50.00
Commercial Promotion per activity full day		\$85.00
River Activities		
Administration Fee		\$25.00
Commercial		\$50.00
Non Commercial (Community Groups)	\$15.00	\$25.00
		+20.00

170

Changes to Fees and Charges

Description	2002/03	2003/04
Cathedral Square Licence Fee Applications		
3 month licence		\$150.00
6 month licence		\$250.00
more than 6 month licence		\$400.00
more than a month licence		¥400.00
Hagley Park		
Banner Frame Hire (for use by Hagley Park Events Only)		
Weekly Hire per frame		\$25.00
Bond (per hire)		\$200.00
Durchy Clubys ama (consusta bive only)		
Rugby Clubrooms (separate hire only)		#F0.00
Per Day Hire		\$50.00
Weekly charge		by negotiation
Hagley Park (Non Commercial Park Hire)	Non Commercial	Non Commercial
Application Fee 50 - 2,500	\$50.00	\$55.00
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000	\$100.00	\$110.00
Application Fee 5,000 plus	\$150.00	\$165.00
Ground Mark Out Fee and Consultation * (Parks)	\$200.00	\$220.00
Glound Mark Out Fee and Consultation (Parks)	Ψ200.00	\$220.00
Event Day Charge		
50 - 1,000	\$100.00	\$110.00
1,001 - 2,500	\$150.00	\$165.00
2,501 - 7,500	\$200.00	\$220.00
7,501 - 15,000	\$250.00	\$275.00
15,001 - 25,000	\$300.00	\$330.00
25,001 - 50,000	\$350.00	\$385.00
50,001 plus	\$400.00	\$440.00
Set up and dismantle days	\$50.00	\$55.00
Set up and dismantie days	¥30.00	¥35.00
Hagley Park (Commercial 1 Park Hire)	Commercial 1	Commercial 1
Application Fee 50 - 2,500	\$255.00	\$280.00
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000	\$510.00	\$561.00
Application Fee 5,000 plus	\$765.00	\$840.00
Event Day Charge		
50 - 1,000	\$255.00	\$280.00
1,001 - 2,500	\$510.00	\$560.00
	\$1,020.00	\$1,120.00
2,501 - 7,500		
7,501 - 15,000	\$1,530.00	\$1,680.00
15,001 - 25,000	\$3,570.00	\$3,930.00
25,001 - 50,000	\$6,120.00	\$6,730.00
50,001 plus	\$10,195.00	\$11,215.00
Set up and dismantle days	\$205.00	\$225.00

2004 CCC Financial Plan 171

supporting information

Changes to Fees and Charges

2002/03 Commercial 2	2003/04 Commercial 2
	Commercial 9
	\$225.00
	\$390.00
	\$560.00
\$510.00	\$300.00
\$205.00	\$225.00
\$305.00	\$335.00
\$510.00	\$560.00
	\$840.00
	\$1,960.00
	\$3,366.00
	\$5,610.00
	\$192.00
\$175.00	\$192.00
Commercial 3	Commercial 3
\$155.00	\$170.00
\$280.00	\$308.00
\$410.00	\$450.00
\$150.00	\$165.00
	\$220.00
	\$280.00
	\$335.00
	\$390.00
	\$506.00
	\$616.00
\$300.00	\$010.00
	\$55.00
\$100.00	\$110.00
\$200.00	\$220.00
	\$55.00
	\$0.22
\$150.00	\$165.00
¢070 00	\$280.00
	\$477.00
	\$88.00
	\$194.00
\$35.00	\$36.00
	\$305.00 \$510.00 \$765.00 \$1,785.00 \$3,060.00 \$5,100.00 \$175.00 Commercial 3 \$155.00 \$280.00 \$410.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$255.00 \$305.00 \$355.00 \$460.00 \$560.00

172

Changes to Fees and Charges

ription		2002/03	2003/04
& Waterways			
Parks City Wide			
Photocopying		\$0.05 per copy	\$0.10 per copy
Cemeteries			
Plot Purchases			
Child's Plot	.76m x 1.50m	\$206.00	\$210.00
Ashes Plot	.76m x 1.37m	\$108.00	\$110.00
Ashes Beam	.76m x 1.37m	\$217.00	\$221.00
Full Size Plot	1.22m x 2.74m	\$614.00	\$626.00
Side x Side	2.44m x 2.74	\$1,228.00	\$1,253.00
Plot Maintenance Fee	Full sized plot	\$105.00	\$107.00
	Ashes Plot	\$31.00	\$32.00
Burial Fees			
Birth - 1 Year		\$108.00	\$110.00
2 Years - 9 Years		\$217.00	\$221.00
10 Years & Over	Single Depth	\$466.00	\$475.00
	Double Depth	\$603.00	\$615.00
	Triple Depth	\$707.00	\$721.00
Ashes (burial)	Attended	\$86.00	\$88.00
	Unattended	\$35.00	\$36.00
Burials	Public Holidays	\$353.00	\$360.00
	Saturdays	\$353.00	\$360.00
Poor & Destitute		\$60.00	\$61.00
	Over 12 months	\$532.00	\$543.00
	Within 12 months	\$864.00	\$881.00
Reinterment	Over 12 months	\$532.00	\$543.00
	Within 12 months	\$864.00	\$881.00
Use of lowering device		\$60.00	\$61.00
Less than 6 hours notice		\$158.00	\$161.00
Burials after 5.00 pm		\$158.00	\$161.00
Ashes Interment on Saturda	ау	\$107.00	\$109.00

Property

(Property Management) Conveyancing Fees

Where work is carried out by Council's in-house solicitors and/or property consultants (All costs are inclusive of GST and exclude disbursements and external consent costs, but include one sealing fee.)

Solicitors \$100.00/hour Property consultants \$55.00-\$80.00

2004 CCC Financial Plan

supporting information

Changes to Fees and Charges

Description	2002/03	2003/04
Agreement to lease	\$337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Deed of Lease	\$337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Deed of Assignment of lease	\$225.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$225.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Landlord's consent to an assignment	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
Deed recording a review of rent	an hourly rate of \$90.00 \$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	@ scheduled hourly rate \$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Deed of renewal of lease	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Deed of variation of lease	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Deed of sublease	\$393.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$393.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Surrenders and variations of easements	\$225.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$225.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
Deeds of licence	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ an hourly rate of \$90.00	\$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @ scheduled hourly rate
All other legal work	Based on time @ an hourly	Based on time @ scheduled
Cell Phone Site Investigation Cell Phone Tower Investigation	rate of \$90.00 \$2,000.00 per application + cost	hourly rate \$2,250.00 per application + cost

174 2004 CCC Financial Plan